NSF RTG Topology Spring 2023

Q9 - Course Logistics Please rate the level of your satisfaction with the following areas

(response required):

Mot at all satisfied

Somewhat Satisfied

Satisfied

Very Satisfied

# Field
1 Seminar content
2 Seminar session length
3 Time the course is offered
4 Seminar organization

5 Chance to interact with the speakers

Minimum

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

B Seminar content
B Seminar session length
B Time the course is offered
B Seminar organization
Chance to interact with the speakers

Maximum Mean  Std Deviation

4.00 3.44
4.00 3.44
4.00 3.67
4.00 3.67
4.00 3.89

0.50

0.50

0.47

0.47

0.31

Variance

0.25

0.25

0.22

0.22

0.10

Count



Q24 - Overall Experience Please rate your level of agreement or disagreement with the

following statements (response required):

Strongly Disagree

Disagree .

] B Seminar introduced me to new topics in Geometry and Topology
B Seminar talks were related to my interests
- M | felt welcome to approach the speaker for in-person seminars
B The sessions were well-organized

Overall, course sessions and activities added to my content knowledge
W This course prepared me for the Topology Qualifying Exam
Agree
N

Strongly Agree
||
(O I |
01234567
# Field Minimum Maximum
1 Seminar introduced me to new topics in 3.00 4.00
Geometry and Topology
2 Seminar talks were related to my interests 3.00 4.00
3 | felt welcome to approach the speaker fc?r in- 3.00 4.00
person seminars
4 The sessions were well-organized 2.00 4.00
5 Overall, course sessions and activities added 3.00 4.00
to my content knowledge
6 This course prepared me for the Topology 1.00 4.00

Qualifying Exam

Mean

3.78

3.33

3.78

3.67

3.56

2.33

Std
Deviation

0.42

0.47

0.42

0.67

0.50

0.94

Variance Count

0.17 9
0.22 9
0.17 9
0.44 9
0.25 9
0.89 9



Q25 - Are the topics of the talks related to your interests?

]
| I | I | | I | I | I | |
0 0.5 1 15 2 25 3 35 4 45 5 55 6.5
# Answer % Count
1 Yes 33.33% 3
2 No 0.00% 0
3 Sometimes 66.67% 6

Total 100% 9



Q27 - For any areas you above you strongly disagreed or disagreed with, please explain
how they could be improved.

The last question should be replaced by The course prepared me or the Comp Exam.

It does not make sense to have the seminar room reserved for exactly the length of the talks. These things will often
go slightly over and it feels unprofessional to rush the speaker out of the room because a class is starting soon. Can
we seriously not find a room to reserve for 1.5 hours after paying to fly a speaker across the country to give a talk? It
is embarrassing.

Q23 - What is one thing you would change about the course? How would you change it?

We should ask speakers to make the talk more accessible.
More female speakers!

| would reserve a room for longer.

Q25 - What other comments would you like to share with us?

This seminar is a great opportunity to meet and interact with mathematicians. Thank you for organizing it!



Q40 - What is your gender?

Transgender Male

Transgender
Female

Gender
Variant™on-Confo
Tming

Other

Prefer not o
answer

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 What is your gender? - Selected Choice 1.00 2.00 1.22 0.42 0.17 9



Q42 - What is your racial identity? (click all that apply)

White

Black or African
or African
American

Ameerican Indian or
Alaska Mative

Asian

Native Hawaiian or
Padific Islander

Other

Prefer Mot to

Anzwer

0 I.".lI'Eu JI. lI'Eu i 2!5 i 3I'5 ﬂll 4I'5

# Answer
1 White
2 Black or African or African American
3 American Indian or Alaska Native
4 Asian
5 Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
7 Other
8 Prefer Not to Answer

Total

o —

%

66.67%

0.00%

0.00%

33.33%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100%

Count



Q44 - What is your ethnicity?

Prefer Mot to Answer

0 1 i 3 4 5 7] T g
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 What is your ethnicity? 1.00 2.00 1.89 0.31 0.10 9
# Answer % Count
1 Hispanic 11.11% 1
2 Non-Hispanic 88.89% 8
3 Prefer Not to Answer 0.00% 0

Total 100% 9



Q46 - Are you the first member in your immediate family (parents and siblings) to attend

college?
Mot sure
| | | | | 1 | |
0 1 2 3 4 5 3] T g
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean L Variance Count
Deviation
A.re you the first m.erT.1ber in your immediate 1.00 200  1.89 031 0.10 9
family (parents and siblings) to attend college?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 11.11% 1
2 No 88.89% 8
3 Not sure 0.00% 0

Total 100% 9



